1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
As data centers and cloud service providers embrace new high-
performance servers and distributed applications, they increasingly need
dense 100/40 GbE switches for leaf and spine configurations. Traditionally,
infrastructure has been slow to evolve, and it can be a barrier to innovation.
With flexibility at all layers of the data center stack, IT teams can drive
agility. The ExtremeSwitching SLX 9240 Switch is designed to help

•	 SFTP
•	 Port Security
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
BR-SLX-9240-32C-AC-F SLX 9240-32C Switch AC with front-to-back airflow. 32×100 GbE/40 GbE
BR-SLX-9240-32C-DC-F SLX 9240-32C Switch DC with front-to-back airflow. 32×100 GbE/40 GbE
BR-SLX-9240-32C-AC-R SLX 9240-32C Switch AC with back-to-front airflow. 32×100 GbE/40 GbE
BR-SLX-9240-32C-DC-R SLX 9240-32C Switch DC with back-to-front airflow. 32×100 GbE/40 GbE
Upgrade Licenses
BR-SLX-9240-ADV-LIC Advanced License for BR-SLX-9240
License includes OVSDB integration, BGP EVPN, Guest VM, gRPC, 1588 BC, Timestamping, TPVM and NPB feature. The
NPB feature set includes the following features: Traffic aggregation, Traffic replication (Transparent VLAN Flooding), L2
and L3 ACL, Route-map, Hash based load-balancing, and Timestamping.